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wh«n act to SRC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
take «ffect. after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXHI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TOR THE PURPOSE
THEREIN NAMED.

Contested
•lection, bow
expoafl« paid.

When act to
take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of six hundred and twenty dollars-
be, and the same is hereby appropriated to R. L. Frazee, out
of anjr moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, to reimburse him for money expended in the contested
election case of E. B. Chambers against R. L. Frazee, for a
seat in the house of representatives, for the year eighteen
hundred and seventy-five, from the forty-first senatorial and
representative district.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its passage-
Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXIV.

To pay 91-
peniM of »n-
dtdToriDg to
eaptmre out-
lawi.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO INDEMNIFY THE-
COUNTY OF WADENA FOR EXPENSES INCURRED IN EN-
DEAVORING TO APPREHEND A CHIPPEWA INDIAN, NA-
TOR-VA-BE-A-TONG, CHARGED WITH THE MURDER OP
SARAH E. COSTELLO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of two hundred and twenty-two
dollars and nineteen cents is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to indemnify
the county of Wadena for expenses incurred in endeavoring to-
bring to justice Na-tor-na-be-a-tong, a Chippewa Indian
charged with the murder of Sarah E. Costello, of said county.
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SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to
after its passage. take effftct-

Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXV.

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY OF WATONWAN FOR
THE EXPENSES OF THE CAPTURE, TRIAL AND CONVIC-
TION OF ANDREW JOHNSON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and
the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the penaea of <ap-

4. ,. i i tu • - 4. j i • u iu taring andstate treasury not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse the convicting a
county of Watonwan for the expenses of capturing and bring- marderer-
ing back from the city of Omaha, in the territory of Nebraska,
to the county of Watouwan, Andrew Johnson, and for the ex-
penses of trial and conviction, for the murder of Lars F.
Johnson.

SEC. 2. That the state auditor draw a warrant on the state Appropriation,
treasurer, in favor of the county of "Watonwan, for said how drawn.
amount, and transmit the same, by mail or otherwise, to the
treasurer of Watonwan county, who shall draw the money and
place the same to the county revenue fund.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to
after its passage. tako effect.

Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXVI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO FINISH AND FURNISH,
AND FOR GAS MACHINERY AND FIXTURES, FOR THE MIN-
NESOTA HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty thousand dollars, or so


